PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8312377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (SUCCESSOR BY PURCHASE TO THE FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION AS RECEIVER FOR SILICON VALLEY BRIDGE BANK, N.A. (AS SUCCESSOR TO SILICON VALLEY BANK)), AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	12/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STITCH FIX, INC.			
Street Address:	ONE MONTGOMERY TOWER, SUITE 1500			
City:	SAN FRANCISCO			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94104			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9778957
Patent Number:	10395301
Patent Number:	9965791
Application Number:	15612080
Application Number:	15849393
Application Number:	15729275
Application Number:	16508072
Application Number:	15241899
Application Number:	16216442
Application Number:	16297445
Application Number:	16358362
Application Number:	16521364
Application Number:	16715867
Application Number:	62870498
Application Number:	15965291
Application Number:	16047280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 065770 FRAME: 0341

508265185

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 314535.110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. RHEM

SIGNATURE: /CR/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Stitch Fix - SVB - Patent Release#page1.tif

source=Stitch Fix - SVB - Patent Release#page2.tif

source=Stitch Fix - SVB - Patent Release#page3.tif

source=Stitch Fix - SVB - Patent Release#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 065770 FRAME: 0342

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (Patents)

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of December 4, 2023 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, A DIVISION OF FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)), as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of Stitch Fix, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 3, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Grant") granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain issued patents and pending patent applications (collectively, "Patents") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 3, 2020, at Reel 052831, Frame 0801;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the certain Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- terminates the Grant and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, those certain Patents identified in Schedule I hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO.

The Assignee agrees to provide Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Patents described herein.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

Confidential PATENT REEL: 065770 FRAME: 0343

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

(successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)), as Administrative Agent

By:___

Title:

JICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUALLY PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>Patents</u>

Issued Patents

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor	Title
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	9,778,957	10/3/2017	Eric C. Colson, Bradley J. Klingenberg, Jeffrey S. Magnusson, W. Joel Strait, Jason B. Martin	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTELLIGENTLY DISTRIBUTING TASKS RECEIVED FROM CLIENTS AMONG A PLURALITY OF WORKER RESOURCES
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	10,395,301	8/27/2019	Jeffrey S. Magnusson, LiKuan Alex Chen, Akshay Wadia	METHOD, MEDIUM, AND SYSTEM FOR USING A COMBINATION OF BATCH- PROCESSING AND ON-DEMAND PROCESSING TO PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	9,965,791	5/8/2018	Gillis Baxter, Whitney Casey	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR EXTRACTING INVENTORY FROM UNSTRUCTURED ELECTRONIC MESSAGES

Pending Patent Applications

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor	Title
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	15/612,080	06/02/2017	Erin S. Boyle, Daragh Edgar Sibley	USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TO DESIGN A PRODUCT
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	15/849,393	12/20/2017	Patrick Foley, Bradley J. Klingenberg, John McDonnell	USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TO DETERMINE A SIZE FIT PREDICTION
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	15/729,275	10/10/2017	Zhou Yu, Ian Andrew Hepworth, Daragh Edgar Sibley	USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE TO DETERMINE A VALUE FOR A VARIABLE SIZE COMPONENT
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	16/508,072	07/10/2019	Jeffrey S. Magnusson, LiKuan Alex Chen, Akshay Wadia	USING A COMBINATION OF BATCH-PROCESSING AND ON- DEMAND PROCESSING TO PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	15/241,899	08/19/2016	2 MC (122 42 / 17 May 12 May 2 May 12	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING RECOMMENDATION SYSTEMS
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	16/216,442	12/11/2018	Gregory Novak, Bradley J. Klingenberg, Mark	GLOBAL OPTIMIZATION OF INVENTORY ALLOCATION
				Dijkstra, Ramesh O. Johari	

Confidential PATENT REEL: 065770 FRAME: 0345

Granter	Jurisdiction	Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventor	Title
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	16/297,445	03/08/2019	Christopher Erick Moody	CREATING A CUSTOM THREE- DIMENSIONAL BODY SHAPE MODEL
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	16/358,362	03/19/2019	Hilary S. Parker, Allison M. Barros	EXTENDING MACHINE LEARNING TRAINING DATA TO GENERATE AN ARTIFICAL INTELLGENCE RECOMMENDATION ENGINE
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	16/521,364	07/24/2019	Gregory Novak, Sven Schmit	CONCURRENTLY TESTING COMPETING PROGRAM FEATURES
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	16/715,867	12/16/2019	Kevin J. Zielnicki	CONTEXTUAL SET SELECTION
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	62/870,498	07/03/2019	Kevin J. Zielnicki	CONTEXTUAL SET SELECTION
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	15/965,291	04/27/2018	Gillis Baxter, Whitney Casey	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR EXTRACTING INVENTORY FROM UNSTRUCTURED ELECTRONIC MESSAGES
Stitch Fix, Inc.	United States of America	16/047,280	07/27/2018	Gillis Baxter, Whitney Casey	SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR GENERATING INVENTORY RECOMMENDATIONS

RECORDED: 12/05/2023